PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
4345061 Canada Inc.				05/24/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	1244560 Alb	erta Lto	1.				
Street Address:	3300, 421 - 7	' Avenu	ie S.W.				
City:	Calgary						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	T2P 4K9						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Type Number							
Application Number: 12910			675				
Patent Number: 74348			90				
Patent Number: 78283			93				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(801)32	8_1707		é			
Phone:	801.533						
Email: Ibateman@wnlaw.com							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller							
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple							
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower							
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17443.35							
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Ryan E. Keller				
Total Attachments: 8			Total Attachments: 8 PATENT				

501670144

source=17443_Certificate_of_Continuance#page1.tif
source=17443_Certificate_of_Continuance#page2.tif
source=17443_Certificate_of_Continuance#page3.tif
source=17443_Certificate_of_Continuance#page4.tif
source=17443_Certificate_of_Continuance#page5.tif
source=17443_Certificate_of_Continuance#page6.tif
source=17443_Certificate_of_Continuance#page7.tif
source=17443_Certificate_of_Continuance#page8.tif

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2012445603

;



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

CONTINUANCE

1244560 ALBERTA LTD. (FORMERLY: 4345061 CANADA INC.) CONTINUED FROM CANADA TO ALBERTA ON 2006/05/24.



Articles of Continuance For 1244560 ALBERTA LTD.

Share Structure:SEE SCHEDULE RE AUTHORIZED SHARESShare Transfers Restrictions:SEE SCHEDULE RE RESTRICTIONS ON SHARE TRANSFERSNumber of Directors:IMin Number of Directors:1Max Number of Directors:10Business Restricted To:NOT APPLICABLEBusiness Restricted From:NOT APPLICABLEOther Provisions:SEE SCHEDULE RE OTHER PROVISIONS

Registration Authorized By: MICHAEL J. BENNETT SOLICITOR

Continuance Into Alberta - Registration Statement

Alberta Registration Date: 2006/05/24

Corporate Access Number 2012445603

Service Request Number:	8704421
Alberta Corporation Type:	Numbered Alberta Corporation
Legal Entity Name:	1244560 ALBERTA LTD.
French Equivalent Name:	
Nuans Number:	
Nuans Date:	
French Nuans Number:	
French Nuans Date:	
E.I. CIVER I LENGING TARGEN	
REGISTERED ADDRESS	
Street:	33þ0, 421 - 7 AVENUE S.W.
Legal Description:	
City:	CALGARY
Province:	ALBERTA
Postal Code:	T2P 4K9
RECORDS ADDRESS	
Street:	3300, 421 - 7 AVENUE S.W.
Legal Description:	
City:	CALGARY
Province:	ALBERTA
Postal Code:	T2P 4K9
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY MAIL	
Post Office Box:	
City:	
Province:	
Postal Code:	
Internet Mail ID:	
Sbare Structure:	SEE SCHEDULE RE AUTHORIZED SHARES
Share Transfers Restrictions:	SEE SCHEDULE RE RESTRICTIONS ON SHARE
JUAIT LIAUSICIS KESUILUUIS.	TRANSFERS
Number of Directors:	
	PATENT
	REEL: 026961 FRAME: 0865

				1	1
	Min Number Of Dir	rectors:	1		
	Max Number Of Di	rectors:	10		
	Business Restricted	To:	NC	T APPLICABLE	
	Business Restricted From: Other Provisions:		NC	T APPLICABLE	
			SE		OTHER PROVISIONS
	Professional Endors	ement	1		
	Provided:				
	Alberta Corporate	Access Number:			
	Future Dating Requ	ired:			
	Registration Date:		20	6/05/24	
	Director				
	Last Name:	SELLWOOD			
	First Name:	RONALD			
	Middle Name:	A.			
	Street/Box Number:		- 1	PARKWOOD	
	City:	JOHANNESBUI	RG		
	Province:				
	Postal Code:				
	Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	4		
	Resident Canadian:				
	197 - No.77	AT THIN 35-144 F & S. W. M.			
	Last Name:	SUTHERLAND			
	First Name:	DAVID			
	Middle Name:				
	Street/Box Number:		l W I	AY S.E.	
	City:	CALGARY			
	Province:	ALBERTA			
	Postal Code:	T3M 1E1	ĺ		
	Country:	2.7			
	Resident Canadian:	Y			
	Last Name:	NEWTON			
		NEWTON			
		PETER			
		F. M.			
	Street/Box Number:		<u> </u>	LKESCENT	
		NORTH BAY			
		ONTARIO			
	Postal Code:	P1C 1K9			
			1		REFL: 026961 FRAME: 0866

Country: Resident Canadian: Y

I

Continuance

Name In Previous Jurisdiction	Corporate Acce Previous Ju	ss Number in risdiction		Previous Iurisdiction	Date Created In Previous Jurisdiction
INC.	435501-6		CA		2006/04/01

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfil	n Bar Code	Date	Recorded
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTR	ONIC	2006/	05/24
Letter of Approval	1000090	4100284345	2006/	05/24
Share Structure	ELECTR	ONIC	2006/	05/24
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTR	ONIC	2006/	05/24

Registration Authorized By: MICHAEL J. BENNETT SOLICITOR

SCHEDULE RE AUTHORIZED SHARES

The authorized capital of the Corporation shall consist of an unlimited number of Common Shares.

1. The rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to the Common Shares are as follows:

(a) Payment of Dividends: The holders of the Common Shares shall be entitled to receive dividends if, as and when declared by the board of directors of the Corporation out of the assets of the Corporation properly applicable to the payment of dividends in such amounts and payable in such manner as the board of directors may from time to time determine. Subject to the rights of the holders of any other class of shares of the Corporation entitled to receive dividends in priority to or concurrently with the holders of the Common Shares, the board of directors may in its sole discretion declare dividends on the Common Shares to the exclusion of any other class of shares of the Corporation.

(b) Participation upon Liquidation, Dissolution or Winding Up: In the event of the liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation or other distribution of assets of the Corporation among its shareholders for the purpose of winding up its affairs, the holders of the Common Shares shall, subject to the rights of the holders of any other class of shares of the Corporation entitled to receive assets of the Corporation upon such a distribution in priority to or concurrently with the holders of the Common Shares, be entitled to participate in the distribution. Such distribution shall be made in equal amounts per share on all the Common Shares at the time outstanding without preference or distinction.

(c) Voting Rights: The holders of the Common Shares shall be entitled to receive notice of and to attend all annual and special meetings of the shareholders of the Corporation and to one (1) vote in respect of each Common Share held at all such meetings.

#1509928 197435-368470





SCHEDULE RE SHARE TRANSFER RESTRICTIONS

No security of the Corporation, other than a non-convertible debt security, may be transferred without the consent of:

(a) the board of directors of the Corporation, expressed by a resolution duly passed at a meeting of the directors;

(b) a majority of the directors of the Corporation, expressed by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by such directors;

(c) the holders of the voting shares of the Corporation, expressed by a resolution duly passed at a meeting of the holders of voting shares; or

(d) the holders of the voting shares of the Corporation representing a majority of the votes attached to all the voting shares, expressed by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by such holders.

SCHEDULE RE OTHER PROVISIONS

The directors may, between annual general meetings appoint one or more additional directors of the Corporation to serve until the next annual general meeting but the number of additional directors shall not at any time exceed one-third (1/3) of the number of directors who held office at expiration of the last annual meeting.

RECORDED: 09/23/2011